Table 19

Circuit Divisions, FY 2024
Top Fifty State Charges Filed*
Statewide Totals

Statute
579.015

579.015
570.03
571.015
579.074
571.07
565.074
569.08
569.17
575.15
575.15
565.073
570.09
571.03
569.1
302.321
571.03
568.045
569.16
565.09
577.01
579.074
302.321
570.03
569.12
579.02
565.054
570.03
565.05
570.023
575.15
303.025
568.04
577.01
565.054
568.06
577.06
570.03
301.02
565.052
579.068
570.03
565.05
589.425
570.03
573.037
577.01
455.085
579.02
569.14

New Charge Code
579.015-001Y202235

579.015-001Y202235
570.030-035Y202023
571.015-001Y202052
579.074-003Y202035
571.070-001Y202052
565.074-003Y202013
569.080-002Y202029
569.170-001Y202022
575.150-002Y202048
575.150-001Y202048
565.073-003Y202013
570.090-001Y202025
571.030-010Y202052
569.100-001Y202029
302.321-005Y202054
571.030-019Y202052
568.045-005Y202038
569.160-001Y202022
565.090-003Y202053
577.010-028Y202054
579.074-002Y202035
302.321-003Y202054
570.030-038Y202024
569.120-001N202029
579.020-004Y202235
565.054-002Y202013
570.030-043Y202023
565.050-001Y202013
570.023-001Y202012
575.150-003Y202048
303.025-003N201754
568.040-001Y202038
577.010-032Y202054
565.054-001Y202013
568.060-002Y202038
577.060-002Y202054
570.030-048Y202028
301.020-001N 198654
565.052-001Y202013
579.068-002Y202035
570.030-040Y202023
565.050-002Y202013
589.425-001Y202036
570.030-037Y202023
573.037-001Y202037
577.010-025Y202054
455.085-002Y202050
579.020-004Y202235
569.140-001N202057

Level Charge Code Description
Fel/D Possession Of Controlled Substance

Fel/D Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid
Fel/D Stealing - $750 Or More
Unclass Armed Criminal Action
Misd/D Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia
Fel/D Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm
FellE Domestic Assault - 3rd Degree
Fel/D Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree
Fel/D Burglary - 2nd Degree
FellE Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person
FellE Resisting/Interfering With Arrest For A Felony
Fel/D Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree
Fel/D Forgery
FellE Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 4 - Exhibiting
FellE Property Damage 1st Degree
FellE Driving While Revoked/Suspended
FellE Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 11 - Possess Weapon And A Fel/Controlled Substance
Fel/D Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk- 1st Degree - 1st Offense - No Sexual Conduct
Fel/B Burglary 1st Degree
FellE Harassment - 1st Degree
Fel/E Dwi - Persistent
Misd/A Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia - Prior Drug Offense
Misd/D Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense
Fel/D Stealing - Motor Vehicle/Watercraft/Aircraft
Misd/B Property Damage - 2nd Degree
Fel/C Deliver Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana Or Synthetic Cannabinoid
FellE Assault - 3rd Degree
Misd/A Stealing
Fel/A Assault 1st Degree Or Attempt - Serious Physical Injury Or Special Victim
Fel/A Robbery - 1st Degree
Misd/A Resisting/Interfering With Arrest, Detention Or Stop
Misd/D Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnblty (Mv Rqrd To Be Regd) - 1st Offense
FellE Non-Support, Total Arrears In Excess Of 12 Monthly Payments Due Under Order Of Support
Misd/B Dwi
Fel/D Assault - 3rd Degree - Special Victim
Fel/D Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child Under Section 568.060.5(1) - No Sexual Contact
Fel/E Leaving Scene Of Accident - Property Damage Exceeding $1,000
Fel/D Receiving Stolen Property
Misd/B Failure To Register Motor Vehicle
Fel/D Assault - 2nd Degree
Fel/B Trafficking Drugs - 2nd Degree
Fel/D Stealing - All Other Property Under 570.030.5(3)
Fel/B Assault - 1st Degree Or Attempt
FellE Fail To Register As A Sex Offender Pursuant To Secs 589.400-.425
Fel/D Stealing - Firearm/Explosive Weapon/Ammonium Nitrate
Fel/B Possession Of Child Pornography - 2nd/Subseq Ofns Or Possess >20 Pics/One Film/Videotape
Fel/D Dwi- Aggravated
Misd/A Violation Of Order Of Protection For Adult
Fel/C Delivery Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana Or Synthetic Cannabinoid
Misd/B Trespass - 1st Degree

* These do not include Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.

Count of
Charges
8,242

5,423
3,419
2,973
2,398
2,389
2,222
1,921
1,869
1,771
1,684
1,610
1,474
1,411
1,394
1,336
1,175
1,135
1,018
972
899
878
873
778
769
740
730
692
664
662
649
629
621
594
545
531
528
508
504
503
501
498
492
486
442
426
411
405
390
386



Table 19

Circuit Divisions, FY 2024
Top Fifty State Charges Disposed*
Statewide Totals

Statute
579.015

579.015
570.03
571.015
579.074
571.07
565.074
569.17
569.08
575.15
565.073
570.09
575.15
571.03
302.321
571.03
569.1
568.045
579.074
570.03
302.321
575.15
569.12
579.02
577.01
569.16
565.052
565.09
570.03
577.01
565.076
565.054
303.025
565.056
570.03
195.202
570.03
195.202
568.04
301.02
569.14
570.03
589.425
195.202
577.06
565.05
565.05
565.054
570.023
568.05

New Charge Code
579.015-001Y202235

579.015-001Y202235
570.030-035Y202023
571.015-001Y202052
579.074-003Y202035
571.070-001Y202052
565.074-003Y202013
569.170-001Y202022
569.080-002Y202029
575.150-002Y202048
565.073-003Y202013
570.090-001Y202025
575.150-001Y202048
571.030-010Y202052
302.321-005Y202054
571.030-019Y202052
569.100-001Y202029
568.045-005Y202038
579.074-002Y202035
570.030-043Y202023
302.321-003Y202054
575.150-003Y202048
569.120-001N202029
579.020-004Y202235
577.010-028Y202054
569.160-001Y202022
565.052-001Y202013
565.090-003Y202053
570.030-038Y202024
577.010-032Y202054
565.076-003Y202013
565.054-002Y202013
303.025-003N201754
565.056-004Y202013
570.030-048Y202028
195.202-997Y198935
570.030-040Y202023
195.202-003Y200935
568.040-001Y202038
301.020-001N 198654
569.140-001N202057
570.030-037Y202023
589.425-001Y202036
195.202-001Y198935
577.060-002Y202054
565.050-001Y202013
565.050-002Y202013
565.054-001Y202013
570.023-001Y202012
568.050-001Y202038

Level
Fel/lD

Fel/lD
Fel/lD
FellU
Misd/D
Fel/lD
FellE
Fel/lD
Fel/lD
FellE
Fel/lD
Fel/lD
FellE
FellE
FellE
FellE
FellE
Fel/D
Misd/A
Misd/A
Misd/D
Misd/A
Misd/B
Fel/C
FellE
Fel/B
Fel/D
FellE
Fel/lD
Misd/B
Misd/A
FellE
Misd/D
Misd/A
Fel/lD
Misd/A
Fel/lD
Misd/A
FellE
Misd/B
Misd/B
Fel/lD
FellE
Fel/C
FellE
FellA
Fel/B
Fel/lD
FellA
Misd/A

Charge Code Description
Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid

Possession Of Controlled Substance
Stealing - $750 Or More

Armed Criminal Action

Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia
Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm
Domestic Assault - 3rd Degree

Burglary - 2nd Degree

Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree

Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person

Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree

Forgery

Resisting/Interfering With Arrest For A Felony

Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 4 - Exhibiting

Driving While Revoked/Suspended

Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 11 - Possess Weapon And A Fel/Controlled Substance
Property Damage 1st Degree

Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk- 1st Degree - 1st Offense - No Sexual Conduct

Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia - Prior Drug Offense

Stealing

Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense

Resisting/Interfering With Arrest, Detention Or Stop

Property Damage - 2nd Degree

Delivery Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana Or Synthetic Cannabinoid
Dwi - Persistent

Burglary 1st Degree

Assault - 2nd Degree

Harassment - 1st Degree

Stealing - Motor Vehicle/Watercraft/Aircraft

Dwi

Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 1st Or 2nd Offense (1),(5)

Assault - 3rd Degree

Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnblty (Mv Rqrd To Be Regd) - 1st Offense
Assault- 4th Degree - Pursuant To Subdivision (1), (5)

Receiving Stolen Property

Possession Of Up To 35 Grams Marijuana

Stealing - All Other Property Under 570.030.5(3)

Possession Of Up To 35 Grams Marijuana

Non-Support, Total Arrears In Excess Of 12 Monthly Payments Due Under Order Of Support
Failure To Register Motor Vehicle

Trespass - 1st Degree

Stealing - Firearm/Explosive Weapon/Ammonium Nitrate

Fail To Register As A Sex Offender Pursuant To Secs 589.400-.425
Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana
Leaving Scene Of Accident - Property Damage Exceeding $1,000

Assault 1st Degree Or Attempt - Serious Physical Injury Or Special Victim
Assault - 1st Degree Or Attempt

Assault - 3rd Degree - Special Victim

Robbery - 1st Degree

Endangering The Welfare Of A Child, 2nd Degree

* These do not include Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.

Count of
Charges
9,241

4,981
2,850
2,824
2,624
2,306
1,871
1,839
1,803
1,572
1,456
1,404
1,395
1,346
1,294
1,153
1,117
1,098
1,089
941
909
873
856
854
822
821
792
776
765
736
687
681
668
655
636
627
546
545
538
523
501
497
471
466
451
423
423
414
409
401



Table 20
Associate Divisions, FY 2024
Top Fifty State Charges Filed*

Statewide Totals

Statute
307.178

304.01
304.01
304.01
301.02
303.025
579.015
304.01
302.02
301.13
302.321
577.01
304.01
570.03
565.074
303.025
571.015
579.074
304.01
571.07
575.15
307.173
304.012
565.076
565.073
569.14
570.03
455.085
569.08
302.321
569.17
575.15
304.015
569.12
575.15
571.03
569.1
579.015
548.141
304.18
565.056
304.015
301.13
304.012
304.017
304.351
570.09
302.321
304.015
571.03

New Charge Code
307.178-001N199754

304.010-006N201154
304.010-004N199954
304.010-005N199954
301.020-001N198654
303.025-003N201754
579.015-001Y202235
304.010-007N201154
302.020-003Y201754
301.130-002N200954
302.321-003Y202054
577.010-032Y202054
304.010-003N199954
570.030-035Y202023
565.074-003Y202013
303.025-002N201754
571.015-001Y202052
579.074-003Y202035
304.010-002N199954
571.070-001Y202052
575.150-003Y202048
307.173-001N202054
304.012-002N202054
565.076-003Y202013
565.073-003Y202013
569.140-001N202057
570.030-043Y202023
455.085-002Y202050
569.080-002Y202029
302.321-004Y202054
569.170-001Y202022
575.150-001Y202048
304.015-014N202054
569.120-001N202029
575.150-002Y202048
571.030-010Y202052
569.100-001Y202029
579.015-001Y202235
548.141-001Y202049
304.180-001N192554
565.056-004Y202013
304.015-026N201054
301.130-003N200954
304.012-001N199554
304.017-001N197554
304.351-007N197554
570.090-001Y202025
302.321-005Y202054
304.015-016N196054
571.030-019Y202052

Level
Infrac

Misd/B
Misd/C
Misd/C
Misd/B
Misd/D
Fel/D
Misd/B
Misd/D
Infrac
Misd/D
Misd/B
Misd/C
Fel/D
FellE
Misd/D
Fel/U
Misd/D
Infrac
Fel/D
Misd/A
Misd/C
Misd/A
Misd/A
Fel/D
Misd/B
Misd/A
Misd/A
Fel/D
Misd/A
Fel/D
Fel/lE
Misd/C
Misd/B
FellE
Fel/lE
FellE
Fel/D
Fel/U
Misd/U
Misd/A
Misd/C
Infrac
Misd/B
Misd/C
Misd/C
Fel/D
FellE
Misd/A
FellE

Charge Code Description
Driver/Front Seat Passenger Fail To Wear Properly Adjusted/Fastened Safety Belt

Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 20 - 25 Mph)

Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 11 - 15 Mph)

Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 16 - 19 Mph)

Failure To Register Motor Vehicle

Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnblty (Mv Rqrd To Be Regd) - 1st Offense

Possession Of Controlled Substance

Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 26 Mph Or More)

Operate Vehicle On Highway Without A Valid License - 1st Offense

Fail To Display Plates On Mtr Veh/Trl

Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense

Dwi

Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 6-10 Mph)

Stealing - $750 Or More

Domestic Assault - 3rd Degree

Oper Motor Vehicle Owned By Another Knowing Owner Of Vehicle Has Not Maintained Financial Responsibility
Armed Criminal Action

Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia

Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 1 - 5 Mph)

Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm

Resisting/Interfering With Arrest, Detention Or Stop

Operate Motor Veh W/Vis Reducing Material Applied To Windshield/Excess Vision Reducing Matrl Applied To Side Window
Oper A Motor Vehicle In A Careless And Imprudent Manner, Involving An Accident

Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 1st Or 2nd Offense (1),(5)

Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree

Trespass - 1st Degree

Stealing

Violation Of Order Of Protection For Adult

Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree

Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 2nd Or 3rd Offense

Burglary - 2nd Degree

Resisting/Interfering With Arrest For A Felony

Fail To Drive On Right Half Of Rdwy When Rdwy Was Of Sufficient Width

Property Damage - 2nd Degree

Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person
Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 4 - Exhibiting

Property Damage 1st Degree

Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid
Fugitive From Out Of State

Weight On Tandem Axle Exceeded 34,000 Lbs

Assault- 4th Degree - Pursuant To Subdivision (1), (5)

Fail To Drive Within Right Lane Of Hwy With 2 Or More Lanes In Same Direction

Fail To Properly Affix/Fasten To Or Maintain Motor Vehicle/Trailer Plates

Oper A Motor Vehicle In A Careless And Imprudent Manner

Car/Motorcycle/Truck Under 18000 Lbs Followed Another Vehicle Too Closely

Fail To Stop For Stop Sign At Stop Line/Before Crosswalk/Point Nearest Intersection

Forgery

Driving While Revoked/Suspended

Fail To Drive On Right Half Of Rdwy When Rdwy Was Of Sufficient Width, Resulting In An Accident
Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 11 - Possess Weapon And A Fel/Controlled Substance

* These do not include Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.

Count of
Charges
30,522

23,993
23,099
22,652
20,818
20,445
12,114
9,704
9,183
8,894
8,793
8,219
6,843
3,974
3,722
3,414
3,039
2,984
2,770
2,642
2,546
2,492
2,459
2,436
2,348
2,302
2,256
2,231
2,21
2,119
2,077
1,959
1,957
1,954
1,945
1,897
1,885
1,876
1,726
1,677
1,633
1,631
1,597
1,558
1,540
1,456
1,441
1,435
1,358
1,329



Table 20
Associate Divisions, FY 2024

Top Fifty State Charges Disposed*
Statewide Totals

Count of

Statute New Charge Code Level Charge Code Description Charges
307.178 307.178-001N199754 Infrac  Driver/Front Seat Passenger Fail To Wear Properly Adjusted/Fastened Safety Belt 31,853
301.02 301.020-001N198654 Misd/B  Failure To Register Motor Vehicle 26,142
303.025 303.025-003N201754 Misd/D  Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnblty (Mv Rqrd To Be Regd) - 1st Offense 19,335
304.01 304.010-004N 199954 Misd/C Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 11 - 15 Mph) 16,074
304.01 304.010-006N201154 Misd/B  Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 20 - 25 Mph) 15,307
304.01 304.010-005N 199954 Misd/C Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 16 - 19 Mph) 14,711
304.01 304.010-002N 199954 Infrac  Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 1 - 5 Mph) 9,576
301.13 301.130-002N200954 Infrac  Fail To Display Plates On Mtr Veh/Trl 9,163
577.01 577.010-032Y202054 Misd/B  Dwi 8,830
307.17 307.170-002N 199654 Infrac  Failed To Equip Veh With Muffler/Adequate Muffler/Properly Attached Muffler 8,638
579.015 579.015-001Y202235 Fel/D  Possession Of Controlled Substance 8,632
302.02 302.020-003Y201754 Misd/D  Operate Vehicle On Highway Without A Valid License - 1st Offense 8,393
307.17 307.170-003N 199654 Infrac  Operated Mtr Veh With Brakes Not In Good Working Order (2 Sets Except Motorcycle) 8,242
302.321 302.321-003Y202054 Misd/D  Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense 7,525
579.015 579.015-001Y202235 Fel/D  Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid 6,426
304.024 304.024-001N 199654 Infrac  Stopped Or Parked Veh In Prohibited Area Established By Hwy Commission 6,253
304.01 304.010-007N201154 Misd/B  Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 26 Mph Or More) 5,677
304.01 304.010-003N 199954 Misd/C Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 6-10 Mph) 5,159
579.074 579.074-003Y202035 Misd/D  Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia 4,172
570.03 570.030-035Y202023 Fel/D  Stealing - $750 Or More 3,843
565.074 565.074-003Y202013 Fel/lE  Domestic Assault - 3rd Degree 3,515
303.025 303.025-002N201754 Misd/D  Oper Motor Vehicle Owned By Another Knowing Owner Of Vehicle Has Not Maintained Financial Responsibility 3,211
571.015 571.015-001Y202052 Fel/lU  Armed Criminal Action 3,165
571.07 571.070-001Y202052 Fel/D  Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm 2,759
575.15 575.150-003Y202048 Misd/A  Resisting/Interfering With Arrest, Detention Or Stop 2,616
565.076 565.076-003Y202013 Misd/A  Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 1st Or 2nd Offense (1),(5) 2,571
307.173 307.173-001N202054 Misd/C  Operate Motor Veh W/Vis Reducing Material Applied To Windshield/Excess Vision Reducing Matrl Applied To Side Window 2,483
570.03 570.030-043Y202023 Misd/A  Stealing 2,378
455.085 455.085-002Y202050 Misd/A  Violation Of Order Of Protection For Adult 2,328
569.08 569.080-002Y202029 Fel/D  Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree 2,320
565.073 565.073-003Y202013 Fel/D  Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree 2,276
569.14 569.140-001N202057 Misd/B  Trespass - 1st Degree 2,266
307.17 307.170-001N 199654 Infrac  Failed To Equip Mtr Veh With A Horn/Maintain Horn In Good Working Order 2,226
569.12 569.120-001N202029 Misd/B  Property Damage - 2nd Degree 2,128
569.17 569.170-001Y202022 Fel/D  Burglary - 2nd Degree 2,123
304.012 304.012-002N202054 Misd/A  Oper A Motor Vehicle In A Careless And Imprudent Manner, Involving An Accident 2,099
302.321 302.321-004Y202054 Misd/A  Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 2nd Or 3rd Offense 1,996
575.15 575.150-002Y202048 FellE  Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person 1,953
575.15 575.150-001Y202048 FellE  Resisting/Interfering With Arrest For A Felony 1,875
571.03 571.030-010Y202052 FellE  Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 4 - Exhibiting 1,858
565.056 565.056-004Y202013 Misd/A  Assault- 4th Degree - Pursuant To Subdivision (1), (5) 1,739
548.141 548.141-001Y202049 Fel/lU  Fugitive From Out Of State 1,737

569.1 569.100-001Y202029 Fel/lE  Property Damage 1st Degree 1,716
304.015 304.015-014N202054 Misd/C  Fail To Drive On Right Half Of Rdwy When Rdwy Was Of Sufficient Width 1,696
301.13 301.130-003N200954 Infrac  Fail To Properly Affix/Fasten To Or Maintain Motor Vehicle/Trailer Plates 1,664
570.09 570.090-001Y202025 Fel/D  Forgery 1,662
304.18 304.180-001N192554 Misd/U  Weight On Tandem Axle Exceeded 34,000 Lbs 1,545
302.321 302.321-005Y202054 Fel/lE  Driving While Revoked/Suspended 1,477
304.012 304.012-001N 199554 Misd/B  Oper A Motor Vehicle In A Careless And Imprudent Manner 1,468
579.074 579.074-002Y202035 Misd/A  Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia - Prior Drug Offense 1,391

* These do not include Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.



Table 21

Circuit Divisions, FY 2024

Charges Filed in Selected Categories*

Statewide Totals

Felony Charge Category

Dangerous Drugs
Weapons

Assault

Stealing

Property Damage
Obstructing Police
Burglary

Family Offenses
Sexual Assault
Misc (Includes DWI)
Sex Offenses
Driver's License
Forgery

Peace Disturbance
Obstruct Jud Proc
Fraud

Robbery

Othr Non-Hazardous
Obscenity
*Disc-Homicide
Stolen Property
Kidnapping

Health And Safety
Flight/Escape
Exploit/Entice
Arson

Threats

Invasion of Privacy
Tax Revenue
Public Ordr Ofense
Bribery

Prostitution
Gambling

Liquor Laws
Election Laws
All-Terrain Veh
Regist & Ownership

TOTAL:

Total

Charges

16,471
9,215
7,641
6,116
3,771
3,491
3,023
2,908
2,294
2,048
1,925
1,664
1,622
1,223
1,078
925
838
724
694
622
580
485
245
245
218
197
120
81
38
25

-
(o]

= =N » O N

70,464

Misdemeanor Charge Category

Dangerous Drugs
Driver's License
Assault

Misc (Includes DWI)
Stealing

Property Damage
Safety Responsblty
Obstructing Police
Regist & Ownership
Obstruct Jud Proc
Speeding

Invasion of Privacy
Wrong Side Of Road
Family Offenses
Fraud

Peace Disturbance
Tr Sgn/Sgn/Rd Mk
Othr Non-Hazardous
Right Of Way Veh
Weapons

Sexual Assault
Hazard Veh Conds
Health And Safety
Signal Intention
Kidnapping
Obscenity

Liquor Laws

Stolen Property
Sex Offenses
Conservation
Following
Overtaking
Flight/Escape
All-Terrain Veh
Public Ordr Ofense
Turning Movements
Water Craft Regul
Forgery

Arson

Haz Ped/Bic Behvor
Pub Ord Off Cont
Gambling
Prostitution

Threats

* These do not include Infraction or Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.

TOTAL

Total

Charges

3,434
1,582
1,415
1,203
978
924
864
717
508
501
440
402
372
297
278
183
140
127
127
122
120
112
103
100
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15,428



Table 22

Associate Divisions, FY 2024

Charges Filed in Selected Categories*

Statewide Totals

Felony Charge Category

Dangerous Drugs
Assault

Weapons

Stealing

Property Damage
Obstructing Police
Burglary

Family Offenses
Misc (Includes DWI)
Sex Offenses
Driver's License
Flight/Escape
Sexual Assault
Peace Disturbance
Forgery

Obstruct Jud Proc
Fraud

Othr Non-Hazardous
Robbery

Stolen Property
Kidnapping
Obscenity
*Disc-Homicide
Exploit/Entice
Arson

Threats

Health And Safety
Tax Revenue
Invasion of Privacy
Gambling

Public Ordr Ofense
Bribery

Prostitution

Liquor Laws
Regist & Ownership
Election Laws

TOTAL:

Total

Charges

16,784
10,630
10,209
7,202
4,606
3,941
3,445
3,359
2,139
1,988
1,852
1,846
1,779
1,617
1,483
1,132
1,055
927
846
612
550
543
476
234
200
140
118
117
99
32
23
19
11

80,020

Misdemeanor Charge Category
Speeding

Safety Responsblty
Regist & Ownership
Driver's License
Misc (Includes DWI)
Assault

Wrong Side Of Road
Hazard Veh Conds
Conservation
Dangerous Drugs
Stealing

Tr Sgn/Sgn/Rd Mk
Obstructing Police
Veh Dim,Wt,&Mrking
Obstruct Jud Proc
Invasion of Privacy
Property Damage
Family Offenses
Right Of Way Veh
Following

Fraud

Peace Disturbance
Health And Safety
Signal Intention
Liquor Laws

Othr Non-Hazardous
Overtaking

Water Craft Regul
Sexual Assault
Turning Movements
All-Terrain Veh
Weapons
Kidnapping

Stolen Property
Flight/Escape

Sex Offenses
Gambling
Obscenity

Tax Revenue

Arson

Public Ordr Ofense
Prostitution

Pub Ord Off Cont
Threats

Forgery

Haz Ped/Bic Behvor
Election Laws

* These do not include Infraction or Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.

TOTAL:

Total
Charges
86,330
25,082
22,272
22,125
13,957
6,696
6,047
5,957
4,985
4,358
3,401
3,073
2,824
2,666
2,584
2,458
2,371
2,125
1,802
1,650
1,475
1,207
1,033
987
980
821
724
398
393
356
255
230
166
134
116
106
89
52
39
31
26
22
21
14
10

232,456
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